TUITION SCHEDULE FOR 2017/2018

REGISTRATION FEE

A registration fee of **<u>\$50 per student</u>** is due at registration. This fee is non-refundable, mandatory and <u>will not be deducted from your tuition</u>. This fee will hold a place for the student for the following school year if your child/children are to return to this school.

PAYMENTS - Monthly Payments are due July 2017 thru May 2018 (10-Month Pay Period)

PARISHIONERS	1 child	2 children	3 children	4 children
TUITION	\$2,455.00	\$4,144.00	\$5,767.00	\$6,911.00
Registration Fee	+50.00	+100.00	+150.00	+200.00
Supplies & Testing Fee	+50.00	+100.00	+150.00	+200.00
TOTAL DUE	\$2,555.00	\$4,344.00	\$6,067.00	\$7,311.00

** Supplies and testing fees are non-refundable.

\$150.00 discount if tuition is paid in full by 7/15/17

Tuition Only *Registration and supplies and testing fees are not included in the discount.

1 child	2 children	3 children	4 children
\$2,305.00	\$3,994.00	\$5,617.00	\$6,761.00

<mark>NON-</mark> PARISHIONERS	1 child	2 children	3 children	4 children
TUITION	\$4,000.00	\$5,293.00	\$6,993.00	\$8,473.00
Registration Fee	+50.00	+100.00	+150.00	+200.00
Supplies & Testing				
Fee	+50.00	+100.00	+150.00	+200.00
TOTAL DUE	\$4,100.00	\$5,493.00	\$7,293.00	\$8,873.00

** Supplies and testing fees are non-refundable.

\$150.00 discount if tuition is paid in full by 7/15/17.

Tuition Only *Registration and supplies and testing fees are not included in the discount

1 child	2 children	3 children	4 children
\$3,850.00	\$5,143.00	\$6,843.00	\$8,323.00

<u>PRE K TUITION</u> **Pre K tuition is <u>not</u> subject to discount*.

<u>Pre K 5 Full Days</u>- \$2,455.00 + \$50.00 (Registration Fee) + \$50.00 (Supply Fee) = \$2,555.00<u>Pre K 5 Half Days</u>- \$2,304.00 + \$50.00 (Registration Fee) + \$50.00 (Supply Fee) = \$2,404.00<u>Pre K 3 Half Days</u>- \$2,152.00 + \$50.00 (Registration Fee) + \$50.00 (Supply Fee) = \$2,252.00